

	Beginning Balance	Total Transactions	Interest Earned	Ending Balance	Beginning Balance	Total Transactions	Interest Earned	Ending Balance	Total Balance
--	-------------------	--------------------	-----------------	----------------	-------------------	--------------------	-----------------	----------------	---------------

**Texas Bank Sweep Account**

Sweep	CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT				OPERATIONS				TOTAL
	Beginning Balance	Total Transactions	Interest Earned	Ending Balance	Beginning Balance	Total Transactions	Interest Earned	Ending Balance	
June 2024	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,244,355.57	-\$631,061.17	\$9,394.91	\$622,689.31	\$622,689.31
July 2024	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$622,689.31	-\$45,059.62	\$3,841.66	\$581,471.35	\$581,471.35
August 2024	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$581,471.35	\$709,926.01	\$3,622.69	\$1,295,020.05	\$1,295,020.05
Total Quarter	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,244,355.57	\$33,805.22	\$16,859.26	\$1,295,020.05	\$1,295,020.05

**TexPool Investment Operations Account**

TexPool	INTEREST & SINKING		OPERATIONS		TOTAL		
	Beginning Balance	Total Transactions	Beginning Balance	Total Transactions			
June 2024	\$2,454,805.43	\$43,500.00	\$10,787.48	\$2,509,092.91	\$6,969.31	\$694,229.62	\$3,203,322.53
July 2024	\$2,509,092.91	\$17,000.00	\$11,348.56	\$2,537,441.47	\$694,229.62	\$204,830.14	\$902,620.92
August 2024	\$2,537,441.47	-\$1,167,112.50	\$5,043.51	\$1,375,372.48	\$902,620.92	-\$369,206.72	\$537,655.69
Total Quarter	\$2,454,805.43	-\$1,106,612.50	\$27,179.55	\$1,375,372.48	\$1,251,317.22	-\$728,433.49	\$14,771.96

**TexPool Investment Construction Account**

TexPool	Construction Fund		Grand Total Investments		TOTAL			
	Beginning Balance	Total Transactions	Beginning Balance	Total Transactions				
June 2024	\$57,462,770.80	-\$1,885,943.09	\$245,141.14	\$55,821,968.85	\$62,413,249.02	-\$3,037,561.17	\$272,292.84	\$59,647,980.69
July 2024	\$55,821,968.85	-\$904,830.14	\$250,851.58	\$55,167,990.29	\$59,647,980.69	-\$728,059.62	\$269,602.96	\$59,189,524.03
August 2024	\$55,167,990.29	-\$2,075,793.28	\$243,119.16	\$53,335,316.17	\$59,189,524.03	-\$2,902,186.49	\$256,026.85	\$56,543,364.39
Total Quarter	\$57,462,770.80	-\$4,866,566.51	\$739,111.88	\$53,335,316.17	\$62,413,249.02	-\$6,667,807.28	\$797,922.65	\$56,543,364.39

**GRAND TOTAL INVESTMENTS**

We hereby certify that the Brownwood Independent School District is in compliance with the strategies and policies for investments as stated in the BISD Board Policy and with state laws as regards to public funds investments policies.

*Mitch Moore*

Mitch Moore, Investment Officer

*H. Gardner*

Heidi Gardner, Investment Officer



AUGUST 2024

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR'S REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF

	Prior Months	Current Month	Year-To-Date
A. Tax roll as originally certified			\$18,851,246.05
B. Adjusted roll from prior month	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,636,514.48
C. Supplements (+ to B above)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
D. Cancellations (- from B above)	\$214,730.57	\$9,629.70	\$224,360.27
E. Total adjusted roll through current month	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,626,884.78
F. Current taxes collected as per E	\$18,243,524.69	\$69,718.17	\$18,313,242.86
G. Balance current taxes collectable as per E			\$313,641.92
H. VIT Taxes Collected	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
I. BP Taxes Collected	\$47,268.80	\$240.38	\$47,509.18
J. Delinquent taxes outstanding (all prior years)	\$0.00		\$570,957.06
K. Supplements (+ to K above)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
L. Cancellations (- from K above)	\$40,645.19	\$2,123.05	\$42,768.24
M. Adjusted delinquent roll	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N. Delinquent taxes collected as per M	\$183,282.33	\$6,009.86	\$189,292.19
O. Balance delinquent taxes collectable as per M	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$338,896.63
P. Penalty & Interest collected on M	\$80,753.99	\$17,070.75	\$97,824.74
Q. Rollback taxes collected	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
R. Penalty & Interest collected on Q	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
S. Attorney fees collected on M	\$64,255.53	\$20,048.68	\$84,304.21
T. Penalty & Interest collected on F after January 31, 2013	\$0.00	\$0.00	
U. Grand total collections (F + H + I + N + P + Q + R + T)	\$18,874,461.10	\$124,840.59	\$18,999,301.69

(Attorney fees not calculated in total)

Percent of current year taxes collected =98.48%